Privacy Policy for We Do Taxes LLC

Effective Date: 1/1/24

At **We Do Taxes LLC**, your privacy is our priority. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, share, and protect your personal information when you visit our website, engage with our services, or make payments using **Stripe**.

1. Information We Collect

When you use our services or make payments through Stripe, we may collect the following information:

- Personal Identification Information: Name, address, email address, phone number
- Payment Information: Credit/debit card details, billing address (collected securely by Stripe)
- Transaction Data: Date and amount of purchases
- Other Information: Any data you provide through contact forms, inquiries, or service-related communications

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information collected to:

- Process payments securely through Stripe
- Provide services, fulfill requests, and improve customer experience
- Communicate with you regarding appointments, services, and promotional offers
- Comply with legal obligations, resolve disputes, and enforce our policies

3. Payment Processing with Stripe

All transactions are processed through **Stripe**, a third-party payment processor. Your payment details are encrypted and securely handled by Stripe, and we do not store your payment card information.

For more information, please refer to Stripe's Privacy Policy.

4. Sharing of Information

We do not sell or share your personal information with third parties for their marketing purposes. However, we may share your data with:

- Service Providers: Such as Stripe for payment processing
- Legal Authorities: If required by law or to protect our legal rights

5. Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal data. However, no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Your Data Rights

You have the right to:

- Access, update, or delete your personal information
- Opt-out of marketing communications
- Request clarification on how your data is processed

To exercise these rights, contact us at homeoffice@wedotaxesbham.com.

7. Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy as needed. Any changes will be posted on this page with the updated effective date.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

We Do Taxes LLC

Email: homeoffice@wedotaxesbham.com

Phone: 205.315.3345